Note 4: Revenue	 88

Note 5:Production expenses	 89

Note 6: Exploration and evaluation expenses	 90

Note 7: Personnel expenses	 90

Note 8: Other operating expenses	 91

Note 9: Intangible assets	 91

Note 10: Restatement of borrowing cost	 92

Note 11: Property, Plant and Equipment	 95

Note 12: Impairments	 96

Note 13: Financial income and expenses	 97

Note 14: Tax	 97

Note 15: Earnings per share	 102

Note 16: Non-current receivables, trade
receivables and other current assets	 102

Note 17: Inventories	 103

Note 18: Restricted bank deposits, cash and
cash equivalents	 103

Note 19: Financial instruments 	 104

Note 20: Share capital	 110

Note 21: Post-employment benefits	 112

Note 22: Asset retirement obligations	 112

Note 23: Borrowings	 114

Note 24: Trade payables and other payables	 118

Note 25: Guarantees	 119

Note 26: Investments in jointly owned assets	 120

Note 27: Contingencies and commitments	 120

Note 28: Related party transactions	 121

Note 29: Subsequent events	 121

Contents for
Consolidated Statements

Notes continued

 10  Restatement of borrowing cost continued

01.01.2022
USD million Note

As previously
reported Adjustments As restated

Non-current assets
Intangible assets 9 166.0 – 166.0
Deferred tax assets 14 526.3 (71.1) 455.2
Property, plant and equipment 11 1,898.7 111.1 2,009.8
Right of Use asset 0.7 – 0.7
Restricted bank deposits 18, 19 205.5 – 205.5
Receivables non-current 16 – – –
Derivative instruments 19 9.7 – 9.7

Total non-current assets 2,806.9 40.0 2,846.9

Total current assets 283.0 – 283.0

Total assets 3,089.9 40.0 3,129.9

Equity
Share capital 20 29.5 – 29.5
Other equity 462.7 40.0 502.7

Total equity 492.2 40.0 532.2

Total liabilities 2,597.7 – 2,597.7

Total equity and liabilities 3,089.9 40.0 3,129.9

There is no impact on the net cash flows from operating, investing or financing activities for the year ended 31 December 2022.

Annual Report and Accounts 2023

In this report

G
overnance  R

eport

Strategic Report
1 - 52

Governance Report
53 - 71

Financial Report
72-154

95 BlueNord

Financial Report

Strategic Report
1 - 52

Governance Report
53 - 71

Financial Report
72-154
Consolidated Statements	 73

Consolidated Statement
of Comprehensive Income	 73

Consolidated Statement
of Financial Position	 74

Consolidated Statement
of Changes in Equity	 76

Consolidated Statement

[…]

Note 9: Intangible assets	 91

Note 10: Restatement of borrowing cost	 92

Note 11: Property, Plant and Equipment	 95

Note 12: Impairments	 96

Note 13: Financial income and expenses	 97

Note 14: Tax	 97

Note 15: Earnings per share	 102

Note 16: Non-current receivables, trade
receivables and other current assets	 102

Note 17: Inventories	 103

Note 18: Restricted bank deposits, cash and
cash equivalents	 103

Note 19: Financial instruments 	 104

Note 20: Share capital	 110

Note 21: Post-employment benefits	 112

Note 22: Asset retirement obligations	 112

Note 23: Borrowings	 114

Note 24: Trade payables and other payables	 118

Note 25: Guarantees	 119

Note 26: Investments in jointly owned assets	 120

Note 27: Contingencies and commitments	 120

Note 28: Related party transactions	 121

Note 29: Subsequent events	 121

Contents for
Consolidated Statements

 22  Asset retirement obligations continued
Sensitivity analysis
The table below shows how the asset retirement obligation excluding Nini/Cecilie would be affected by changes in the various assumptions, given that the
remaining assumptions are constant.

Sensitivity
ARO

($'mm)
Change in

provision

Abandonment Cost Estimate 984.7
Abandonment Cost Estimate increase +40.0% 1,376.0 40.0%
Abandonment Cost Estimate increase +10.0% 1,081.1 10.0%
Abandonment Cost Estimate decrease -10.0% 884.6 -10.0%
Abandonment Cost Estimate decrease -30.0% 688.0 -30.0%
Discount rate +1.0% 859.1 -13.0%
Discount rate -1.0% 1,128.8 15.0%
Inflation rate +1.0% 1,127.1 15.0%
Inflation rate -1.0% 859.1 -13.0%

Notes continued

Annual Report and Accounts 2023

In this report

G
overnance  R

eport

Strategic Report
1 - 52

Governance Report
53 - 71

Financial Report
72-154

114 BlueNord

Financial Report

Strategic Report
1 - 52

Governance Report
53 - 71

Financial Report
72-154
Consolidated Statements	 73

Consolidated Statement
of Comprehensive Income	 73

Consolidated Statement
of Financial Position	 74

Consolidated Statement
of Changes in Equity	 76

Consolidated Statement
of Cash Flows	 77

Notes	 78

Statutory Accounts	 122

Income Statement	 122

Balance Sheet	 123

Cash Flow	 125

Notes	 126

Independent Auditor’s Report	 137

Statement of Compliance	 140

Alternative Performance Measures	 141

Supplementary oil and gas information
(unaudited)	 142

Appendices	 143

Information about BlueNord	 155

Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income	 73